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(b) Jf so..

ﬂic ency or t‘m Tank ?

CE PRODUCI‘FON) IN THE MINISTRY
. OF DEFENCE' (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN,
SHUKLA) (a) The Instrumenys Research and. Developrient . ‘Estgblishment at Dehra-
‘ Dun, has developed the Infra-red search-
-hght for’ the use of Gunners of Vijayanta tanks The Infra-red searchlight for use
~ of Commanders of Vijayant tank is at present under development.

(b) The use of the Infra'red searchlight wﬂl enablg the crew of the Vijayanta Tanks to oyerate lhe tanks during night eflectively.

' Ré-Employment of Released Emergency
 Commissioned Officers in N. C. C.

2786. SHRI NAWAL  KISHORE
SHARMA : Wwill the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state :

“(a) whether Government have offered alternative posts in N. C. C. to the former Emergency Commissioned Officers;

-{b)" if 'so,” how many o'ﬁicerg were offered the posts and how many of them accepted them;

. i wk

() ihe steps which Government are
* taking to protect the interests of ex-emergency “commissiotied officers in N, C. C.;
and

(d) ~ the reasons for the unpopula
N.C.C. service amnng the ex-Commiss m\ed
Oﬂicers ?

THE MlNl"STER OF DEFENCE (SHRI!
JAGJ]VAN RAM): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) t® (di: As indicated in answer to Starred Question No.. 767 given' 'in Lok Shrbha on 28th June, 1971, ordinarily Reguiar Officers from the three Services man the posts in the National Cadet Corps,
 Due t0.accute shortageof ‘Regular Officers, anumber <of . ex-Emengency. Cemmussioned Officers hrve been granted, commissions in the N C C.on 8 temporary basis.

"' 2041 éx-ECOs who bad applied for grant nT ':CC t’omrmssh-n had becn considéred

o n&cmmz“ 3. 1971

the exwut to wh ch mh\s smchlish; ‘will be mefm and \mprow; thc,-

THE M{NISTER OF STATE mmsn._'

ahsorbed in- mhcr ormmsuuon nd’ Serv 3 tike CRP/IPS/BSF etc., and thg remnmmg
1086 werc offered NCC | Commissnons 732
joined NCC out of them 163 have sitbse quently left, . There are thus at presént 569 ex-ECOs holding' NCC Commissions.,

Their tenure is prescribed as two years, extendable by one vear at a time for <o fony as their services are required. As the present shorfage of Regular Officers in the three Services is likely to persist for some years, there is no risk of these ex-ECOs holding NCC Commissions being rctrenched in the near future. As they are employed in lieu of Service Officers, they cannot be retained permanently in the NCC.

The ex-ECOs who have been given temporary appointments leave NCC as and when they get jobs with better sccurity of tenure,

National Ptan for Tourism

2787. SHRI VEKARIA : Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL
AVIATION be plecased to siate : ‘

(a) whether the suggestion made by the Travel Agenfs Association for drawing up a national plan for tourism_has been examined by Government; and

(b) il so, the main features thereof and decision taken in the matter ?

. THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SINGH}) :
{a) and (b) : Government is comlderlm,.
steps for the formulation of a Nmom!
plan for tourism.

Financial Asslstance to Gujarat’

2788, SHRI VEKARIA : Will the Minister of FINANCE be p)ensed'to sxal'c :

(a) the amotint of Cemral md ngen fo State of Gujarat during the year 1968-69,
1969.70' and_ 1970-71 for dev elopmenl warks.
and .
(b) whether the md has " been "‘if;i_i?y utlhced by the Stm ?
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: mmwmmca (SHRI
YESHWANTRAO ~CHAVAN) '(a) and
(b) : The Central " ssstitnce allocated to Guijerat for the Stade Plan ‘and - the “Slual amounts relensed :oni the basis of the mw;

entitlement are given below :

(Rl Crores)
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Allocation Centrll assistance released
1968-69 34.70 33.03
1969-70 2820 28.20
1970-71 21.64 27.08
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Recommendations made at the Seminar on Wild Life

2792. SHRI C. CHITTIBABU : Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state : '

(a) whether a Semimr on Wild ufe was held recently;

(b) if so, the recommendations made by the Seminar in regard to pmervntlnn of the fast vanishing |pec1u. and

{c) the steps Government have ul«m in the matter ?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM-A_NIJ
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SINGH):
(@) Yes, Sir. A Seminar on Wild Life was hield at Betla in Bihar in Mag, 1971."

(b) Among the recommendations made for preservation of fast vanishing spécies

